

From: _____
To: _____
Subject: FW: Freedom of Information request: British Transport Police Authority (Executive NDPB)
Date: 23 March 2016 14:44:46

Dear ,

Re: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 (FOIA) - REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Following your request for information of 29 February 2016, the British Transport Police Authority ("BTPA") responds as follows.

Q.1a. Approximately how many members of staff do you have?

A: 12

Q.1b. Approximately how many contractors have routine access to your information?

A: The British Transport Police Authority has two contractors who have limited access our information. We also have payroll and pension providers who have access to our employee information.

Q.2a. Do you have an information security incident/event reporting policy/guidance/management document(s) that includes categorisation/classification of such incidents?

A: Yes, please see attached.

Q.2b. Can you provide me with a copy of the latest version of these document(s)? (This can be an email attachment or a link to the document on your publicly facing web site)

A: Yes, please see attached.

Q.3a. Do you know how many data protection incidents your organisation has had since April 2011? (Incidents reported to the Information Commissioners Office (ICO) as a Data Protection Act (DPA) breach)

Answer: Yes, No, Only since (date):

A: The British Transport Police Authority has had no data protection incidents since April 2011.

Q.3b. How many breaches occurred for each Financial Year the figures are available for?

Answer FY11-12: FY12-13: FY13-14: FY14-15:

A: N/A see above answer

Q.4a. Do you know how many other information security incidents your organisation has had since April 2011? (A breach resulting in the loss of organisational information other than an incident reported to the ICO, eg compromise of sensitive contracts or encryption by malware.)

Answer: Yes, No, Only since (date):

A: The British Transport Police Authority has had no information security incidents since April 2011.

Q.4b. How many incidents occurred for each Financial Year the figures are available for?

Answer FY11-12: FY12-13: FY13-14: FY14-15:

A: N/A see above answer

Q.5a. Do you know how many information security events/anomaly your organisation has had since April 2011? (Events where information loss did not occur but resources were assigned to investigate or recover, eg nuisance malware or locating misfiled documents.)

Answer: Yes, No, Only since (date):

A: The British Transport Police Authority has had no information security events/anomalies since April 2011.

Q.5b. How many events occurred for each Financial Year the figures are available for?

Answer FY11-12: FY12-13: FY13-14: FY14-15:

A: N/A see above answer

Q.6a. Do you know how many information security near misses your organisation has had since April 2011? (Problems reported to the information security teams that indicate a possible technical, administrative or procedural issue.)

Answer: Yes, No, Only since (date):

A: The British Transport Police Authority has had no information security near misses since April 2011.

Q.6b. How many near-misses occurred for each Financial Year the figures are available for?

Answer FY11-12: FY12-13: FY13-14: FY14-15:

A: N/A see above answer

In regards to the interview request, we have to decline your request as we are a small organisation and do not have the resources.

Please note that the above refers to information and/or records held by the BTPA (the

Governing Body for the BTP) and not the British Transport Police (the Force). The BTPA is separate from the Police Force for the purposes of FOIA. If you wish to make a request to the BTP, please visit the following page for further details:-
http://www.btp.police.uk/about_us/your_right_to_information/freedom_of_information.aspx

I trust that the information provided fully answers your request but if you have any additional questions do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely
